©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
August, 2016 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
MC100EP16VS/D
MC100EP16VS
3.3�V / 5�V ECL Differential
Receiver/Driver with
Variable Output Swing

8
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC100EP16VSDG SOIC−8 NB
(Pb-Free)
98 Units / Tube
MC100EP16VSDR2G 2500 Tape & Reel
TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)
MC100EP16VSDTR2G 2500 Tape & Reel
MC100EP16VSDTG 100 Units / Tube
SOIC−8 NB
(Pb-Free)
TSSOP−8
(Pb-Free)